Paragraph 2 is amended to read as follows:

County shall pay Contractor for services provided
to County pursuant to this Agreement in the
manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.
The total amount paid by County to contractor
under this Agreement shall not exceed Forty-Two
Thousand Thirteen Dollars ($42,013).

b. Paragraph 3 is amended to include the following:

County's Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies this first amendment and 
approves for payment, services provided by Contractor from August 25, 
2023 until the effective date of the amendment.

c.

[...]

July 4 – July 7 

2025 
July 3 - 6 

Dates are subject to change, but not more than (5) five days, with written notice 

provided by October l8 of previous year. 

c.   Paragraph 4. License Fees is amended to include the following: 

f) 2024: Eighty-four thousand dollars ($84,000); and 
g) 2025: Eighty-five thousand five hundred dollars ($85,500); 

3. Effectiveness of Agreement:  Except as set forth in this Second Amendment of 

Lease Agreement and the First Amendment of License Agreement, dated June 
20, 2023, all provisions of the Agreement dated January 1, 2019, shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect.